REGULAR GS SALARY RATES AS OF 11 JAN 2004 - TABLE RUS - LOCALITY PAYMENT: 10.90%

GRADE STEP

01

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

15625
7.49
1703
17328
8.30

17568
8.42
1915
19483
9.34

19168
9.18
2089
21257
10.19

21518
10.31
2345
23863
11.43

24075
11.54
2624
26699
12.79

26836
12.86
2925
29761
14.26

29821
14.29
3250
33071
15.85

33026
15.82
3600
36626
17.55

36478
17.48
3976
40454
19.38

16146
7.74
1760
17906
8.58

17985
8.62
1960
19945
9.56

19807
9.49
2159
21966
10.53

22235
10.65
2424
24659
11.82

24878
11.92
2712
27590
13.22

27731
13.29
3023
30754
14.74

30815
14.77
3359
34174
16.37

34127
16.35
3720
37847
18.13

37694
18.06
4109
41803
20.03

16666
7.99
1817
18483
8.86

18567
8.90
2024
20591
9.87

20446
9.80
2229
22675
10.86

22952
11.00
2502
25454
12.20

25681
12.31
2799
28480
13.65

28626
13.72
3120
31746
15.21

31809
15.24
3467
35276
16.90

35228
16.88
3840
39068
18.72

38910
18.64
4241
43151
20.68

17183
8.23
1873
19056
9.13

19060
9.13
2078
21138
10.13

21085
10.10
2298
23383
11.20

23669
11.34
2580
26249
12.58

26484
12.69
2887
29371
14.07

29521
14.15
3218
32739
15.69

32803
15.72
3576
36379
17.43

36329
17.41
3960
40289
19.30

40126
19.23
4374
44500
21.32

17703
8.48
1930
19633
9.41

19274
9.24
2101
21375
10.24

21724
10.41
2368
24092
11.54

24386
11.68
2658
27044
12.96

27287
13.07
2974
30261
14.50

30416
14.57
3315
33731
16.16

33797
16.19
3684
37481
17.96

37430
17.93
4080
41510
19.89

41342
19.81
4506
45848
21.97

18009
8.63
1963
19972
9.57

19841
9.51
2163
22004
10.54

22363
10.72
2438
24801
11.88

25103
12.03
2736
27839
13.34

28090
13.46
3062
31152
14.93

31311
15.00
3413
34724
16.64

34791
16.67
3792
38583
18.49

38531
18.46
4200
42731
20.47

42558
20.39
4639
47197
22.61

18521
8.87
2019
20540
9.84

20408
9.78
2224
22632
10.84

23002
11.02
2507
25509
12.22

25820
12.37
2814
28634
13.72

28893
13.84
3149
32042
15.35

32206
15.43
3510
35716
17.11

35785
17.15
3901
39686
19.02

39632
18.99
4320
43952
21.06

43774
20.97
4771
48545
23.26

19039
9.12
2075
21114
10.12

20975
10.05
2286
23261
11.15

23641
11.33
2577
26218
12.56

26537
12.72
2893
29430
14.10

29696
14.23
3237
32933
15.78

33101
15.86
3608
36709
17.59

36779
17.62
4009
40788
19.54

40733
19.52
4440
45173
21.64

44990
21.56
4904
49894
23.91

19060
9.13
2078
21138
10.13

21542
10.32
2348
23890
11.45

24280
11.63
2647
26927
12.90

27254
13.06
2971
30225
14.48

30499
14.61
3324
33823
16.21

33996
16.29
3706
37702
18.07

37773
18.10
4117
41890
20.07

41834
20.05
4560
46394
22.23

46206
22.14
5036
51242
24.55

Revised March 2004

10

19543
9.36
2130
21673
10.38

22109
10.59
2410
24519
11.75

24919
11.94
2716
27635
13.24

27971
13.40
3049
31020
14.86

31302
15.00
3412
34714
16.63

34891
16.72
3803
38694
18.54

38767
18.58
4226
42993
20.60

42935
20.57
4680
47615
22.82

47422
22.72
5169
52591
25.20

INTERVAL

VARIES

VARIES

639

717

803

895

994

1101

1216



10

11

12

13

14

15

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

BASIC:
HOURLY:

ADJ-AMT:

ADJ-SAL:
HOURLY:

40171
19.25
4379
44550
21.35

44136
21.15
4811
48947
23.45

52899
25.35
5766
58665
28.11

62905
30.14

6857
69762
33.43

74335
35.62
8103
82438
39.50

87439
41.90
9531
96970
46.46

41510
19.89
4525
46035
22.06

45607
21.85
4971
50578
24.23

54662
26.19
5958
60620
29.05

65002
31.15
7085
72087
34.54

76813
36.81
8373
85186
40.82

90354
43.29
9849
100203
48.01

42849
20.53
4671
47520
22.77

47078
22.56
5132
52210
25.02

56425
27.04
6150
62575
29.98

67099
32.15

7314
74413
35.66

79291
37.99
8643
87934
42.13

93269
44.69
10166
103435
49.56

44188
21.17
4816
49004
23.48

48549
23.26
5292
53841
25.80

58188
27.88
6342
64530
30.92

69196
33.16
7542
76738
36.77

81769
39.18
8913
90682
43.45

96184
46.09
10484
106668
51.11

45527
21.81
4962
50489
24.19

50020
23.97
5452
55472
26.58

59951
28.73
6535
66486
31.86

71293
34.16

7771
79064
37.88

84247
40.37
9183
93430
44.77

99099
47.48
10802
109901
52.66

46866
22.46
5108
51974
24.90

51491
24.67
5613
57104
27.36

61714
29.57
6727
68441
32.79

73390
35.17
8000
81390
39.00

86725
41.55

9453
96178
46.08

102014
48.88
11120
113134
54.21

48205
23.10
5254
53459
25.62

52962
25.38
5773
58735
28.14

63477
30.42

6919
70396
33.73

75487
36.17
8228
83715
40.11

89203
42.74
9723
98926
47.40

104929
50.28
11437
116366
55.76

49544
23.74
5400
54944
26.33

54433
26.08
5933
60366
28.92

65240
31.26
7111
72351
34.67

77584
37.17
8457
86041
41.23

91681
43.93
9993
101674
48.72

107844
51.67
11755
119599
57.31

50883
24.38
5546
56429
27.04

55904
26.79
6094
61998
29.71

67003
32.10

7303
74306
35.60

79681
38.18
8685
88366
42.34

94159
45.12
10263
104422
50.03

110759
53.07
12073
122832
58.86

52222
25.02
5692
57914
27.75

57375
27.49
6254
63629
30.49

68766
32.95
7495
76261
36.54

81778
39.18
8914
90692
43.46

96637
46.30
10533
107170
51.35

113674
54.47
12390
126064
60.40

1339

1471

1763

2097

2478

2915



